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v Allergen Labelling requirements
v Allergen Information (Section 3.2)

v' AFGC Support for PIF V6.0
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| Alergenlobeling requiements

Food Standards Australia New Zealand (FSANZ) sets standards for
labelling of products containing food allergens, gluten and
sulphites.

Any product containing allergens specified in the Standard must
be either:

 declared on a label on packaged food, or

e declared on, or in connection with, the display of food that is
not required to be labelled, or

 declared to the customer at the time of purchase if they ask.
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e Cereals containing gluten — wheat, rye, barley, oats SAVES LIVES
and spelt
* Crustacea
C0
* Fish TREE NUTS WHEAT
* Milk
Know the ten
* Peanuts allergens that
« Soybeans have to be on
food labels
° S esame see d S Read [T':I ore .|h-:.'.:-L.:I E -::1..12-:.'.:-1';_.-
* Tree Nuts PEANUTS [RSHERLRSHE| ~  :lcocniabeling

* Added Sulphites (10mg/kg or more) ’ , I
LUPINS SOY EGGS SEEDS
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. Alergenlobeling requiements

v'Ingredient list declares allergens
v'Allergen summary statement

v'Cross Contact Statement (when appropriate)
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. Thedatachalenge

v'Collecting the information
v'Collating the information
v’ Assessing the information
v'Storing the information

‘SM+¢E/ N AM{"V‘W ° AUSTRALIAN FOOD & GROCERY COUNCIL 6
uﬂﬁ



HELPING INDUSTRY Ares

utnorise
TURN DATA INTO syplidsbins
INFORMATION. Systems

Section 3.2 — Allergens:

3.2.1 Ingredients to be
declared as Allergens

3.2.2 Cross contact Allergens

Product Information Form (PIF™) V6.0
User Guide

May 2019

For further informotion, to provide input into this document or further authorisotion for use please
contoct the PiF Manoger (PiF@ofac.org.au)
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Compound Ingredient Allergen Allergen X Contact
Ingredient ANZ International Allergen

Muesli  Cereal Mix Wheat

-
=
=

Qats
Millet
Nut Mix Almonds
Peanuts
Walnuts
Fruit Mix Sultanas
Apple

Banana

Z 2|22 =<|=<|=<[Z2|<
= =2 2 2 2 2 22 |2
= =2 2222 2= 2
Z |2 Z2 2 2 2 2 2| 2 2

Sugar
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Product Compound Ingredient  Allergen Allergen X Contact

Ingredient ANZ International Allergen
Muesli | Cereal Mix Wheat
Oats
Millet
Nut Mix Almonds
Peanuts
Walnuts
Fruit Mix Sultanas
Apple

=<
=
=

O N

Allergens [ANZ) Y/N Is this substance an allergen or does it contain any allergens
required to be declared in ANZ?

Banana
Sugar

zzlzz<=<<z|<
zzlzzzzz=zzl=z
zzlzzzzz=z-<|=z
= 2222222222

If the response is “yes” then you will be required to provide
further information in another section of the PIF.

The allergen(s) with a “yes" response will be copied to section

3.2.
Allergens Y/N Is this substance an allergen or does it contain any allergens
(International) required to be declared internationally?

If the response is “yes” then you will be required to provide
further information in another section of the PIF.

The allergen(s) with a “yes" response will be copied to section

3.2,
Potential for cross Y/N Is there potential for allergens to be present in this substance
contact allergens to due to cross contact?

be present
If the response is “yes"” then you will be required to provide
further information in another section of the PIF.

The allergen(s) with a “yes" response will be copied to section
3.2,
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3.2.1 Ingredients to be declared as Allergens

B

3.2.1 Ingredients to be declared as Allergens

This table to be populated from 2.1, from column B based on "Yes" response to columns J and K

Column B of Table 2.1

Conditional: each column only appears if yes

Allergenic Ingredient, | Allergen (Dropdown list) | Allergen (Dropdown list - Labelling exemption Source Name Derivative name If yes for cereals Proportion (%) Process Substrate or Feedstock? If yes for sulphites,
Food Additive, Vitamin or International allergens) | applies? [Dropdown list] containing gluten specify amount
Mineral, Processing Aid (mg/kg)
Has processing Derivative in Proteinin Is allergenic |Is the allergen a substrate or feedstockina Maturally occurring
rendered this gluten |product derivative protein is metabolic process which results in this
free - no detectable removed? product? (Y/N)
gluten? (Y/N) (Y/N)

Has processing
rendered this free of
wheat proteins? (¥/N)

If yes, are the allergenic proteins fully removed
or metabolised during production? (Y/N)

Residual or carryover

If yes, allergen labelling of substrate/feedstock
in association with this product is not required.

Added

If no, allergen labelling of substrate/feedstock
in association with this product is required.

Total




L s2icomComactAlergens

Allergenic Ingredient, Allergen (Dropdown list - | Allergen (Dropdown list - Labelling exemption Form Present in same Present on same line Cross contact from other [What are the procedures in place to Source Food Derivative  |Total Protein
Food Additive, Vitamin or ANZ, Sulphites) International allergens) applies? facility SOUTCES - Erowing, prevent cross contact where Name {ppm})
Mineral, Processing Aid or harvesting, transport, |allergens are used in the same

Nutritive substance storage etc facility or present on the same line?
Dropdown list Dropdown - Particulate ¥iN ¥
OR Readily dispersible [1]
VITAL®

Allergen
Bureau

fyou wish to conduct a VITAL® risk assessment for cross contact allergens please click on the following link which will take you to the Allergen Bureau website:
ittp:/fallersenbureau.net/vital/

fITAL risk assessment outcome:
‘rovision to attach the VITAL risk assessment report from WVITAL
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|[Free text field]
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L ARGCPEVEO

AFGC Support PIF V6.0 Support materials:

e User Guide

for PIF V6.0 + Regulatory Map

* Q&A

HELPING INDUSTRY ® Webl Nar
TURN DATA INTO
INFORMATION. doaied

Email & phone support

PIF Implementation Group:
* Exchange information

o o * Provide advice on improvements
vioy 2019 * Agree on priorities
e * Promote use and benefits of PIF V6.0
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L ARGCPEVEO

Periodic updates
e Based on user feedback and change requests

AFGC Support
for PIF V6.0

Workshops and training

Vendor Technical Group
* Exchange Information
* Implement agreed changes to functionality
* Technical solutions
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PIF V6.0 Support
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https://www.afgc.org.au/industry-resources/product-information-form-version-6
mailto:PIF@afgc.org.au

